#### NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

			orogide 5
TO:	Santa Barbara County	Clerk of the Board of Sup	
FROM:	Public Works Departr	nent – Flood Control Distri	ct 2024 FEB 29 P 4: 27
requirements of	activity identified belov f the California Environ ines for the implementa	mental Quality Act (CEQA	ot from further environmental review A of 1970, as defined in the State and
APN(s):	Various Case N	o: Not Applicable	-
Location: Cou	ntywide		
Project Title: ]	Emergency Response A	ections from Impacts of Sto	rms and Continuation of Emergency
Actions.			
impacts throug infrastructure a emergency resp prevent or miti- response activi- channel repairs	and rain events in early hout Santa Barbara Cound drainage facilities, toonse and will continue gate subsequent emergeties may include, but ar	anty. As a result of the dame the Santa Barbara County For to implement emergency rencies during the remaining the not limited to: debris remembergency operations, veg	flooding, sedimentation, and debris ages and the need to repair public lood Control District has engaged in neasures to mitigate the emergency and winter rainy season. The emergency oval, sediment management, creek and etation management, and other flood
There is not an required to rem of additional st	ove debris from the flo	additional storms this wint od control system in order	er rainy season, and immediate action is to create additional capacity in the event
Name of Public	c Agency Approving Pr	oject: County of Sar	ata Barbara
Name of Person	n or Agency Carrying (	Out Project: Flood Control	<u>District</u>
Exempt Status	s: _Ministerial _Statutory Exemption _Categorical Exemptio _Emergency Project _Declared Emergency	n	
Cite specific C	EQA and/or CEQA (	Guideline Section:	
probability of concluding Santa	occurrence. The State of Barbara County, on Fe	California proclaimed a st	te an emergency that does not have a low ate of emergency for eight counties, ary 4, 2024, Santa Barbara County January 31, 2024.
Lead Agency C	Contact Person:	Andrew Raaf	Phone #: (805) 722-7250
Department/Di	vision Representative:_	Andrew Raaf	Date: February 6, 2024

Signature:
Acceptance Date:
Upon project approval, this form must be filed with the County Clerk of the Board and posted by the Clerk of the Board for a period of 30 days to begin a 35 day statute of limitations on legal challenge
Date Filed by County Clerk

## one COUNTY one FUTURE

In person only

### 2024 CEQA Transmittal Memorandum

### County of Santa Barbara - Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

105 E. Anapamu St. Room 407 • Santa Barbara • CA • 93101 (805) 568-2240

In FIN send to 'COB CEQA' in CEO Dept

FUTURE	(803) 508-2240		
Complete this form when filing a Notice of Determin Environmental Impact Report) or Notice of Exemption	ation (Negative Declaration, Mitigated Nega	tive Decla	uration,
A scanned copy of the Department of Fish and Wildle date/time of posting will be emailed to the Lead Ager extra copy along with a pre-addressed, stamped enveloped to the control of the c	ncy and Project Applicant. If you would like	ne CEQA : a return c	filing including the opy, please submit an
Contact Person		Phone	
Andrew Raaf		(805	) 568-3445
Lead Agency		1 '	ency Email
Santa Barbara County Flood Control a	and Water Conservation District	ASRA/	\F@countyofsb.or
Project Title		l	
Emergency Response Actions from Im	pacts of Storms and Continuation	on of Er	mergency Action
Project Applicant	Email	Phone	
Walter Rublacava	wrubalc@countyofsb.org	(805	) 568-3436
Project Applicant Address	City	State	Zip
130 E. Victoria Street, STE 200	Santa Barbara	CA	93101
DOCUM	ENT BEING FILED:		
☐ Notice of Determination - Environmental Impac	et Report (EIR)		
□ 2024 Filing Fee			
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt)			
□ No Effect Determination (must be attache			
Environmental Filing Fees will be collected only to	for projects that are approved. The Applicant	must atte	st to the following:
☐ This project has been approved. Date of A			
☐ Notice of Determination - Negative Declaration	(ND) or Mitigated Negative Declaration (M	ND)	
☐ 2024 Filing Fee			
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt)			\$0.00
☐ No Effect Determination (must be attache	d)		\$0.00
Environmental Filing Fees will be collected only f		must atte	st to the following:
☐ This project has been approved. Date of A			
■ Notice of Exemption			\$0.00
■ County Administrative Handling Fee (required	for all filings, effective 7/19/18)		\$50.00
		TOT	AL: \$ 50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLIC	CABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE '		
	☐ Journal Entry #		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check #			

# Journal Entry

Document Description: CEQA FEE-24STM1 EMERGENCY RESPONSE JE - 0261372 Document Number: Post On:

2873057 Processed On: Processed By: Batch ID:

Created On: 2/9/2024 9:32:53 AM Created By: Cindy Gonzalez

2/9/2024

References Audit Trail:

Cash Type: 1 - Interfund

Accounting	Accounting						
Find	Dent	Ü	Acct	I Acct	Gl Acct 11 Acct Debit Amount	Credit Amount	Ā

Equip Depositor Description	CEQA FILING FEE-EMERGENCY RESPONSE ACTIONS 24STM1				
Depositor					
Equip					
Area					
Act					
OUnit Proj Act Area	24STM1				
Prog	3003			4020	
Credit Amount		90.00		50.00	100.00
Debit Amount			50.00		100.00
LI Acct	7546			5746	Total
GL Acct		0110	0110	2710	
Dept	054			012	
Fund	2400	2400	0001	0001	

Signatures

Signed By	Approval Level	Department/Agency-Fund Group	Signed On	Valid
Cindy Gonzalez		054-Public Works	2/9/2024 9:37:52 AM	<b>&gt;</b> -

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print		Distributor (	Save
		RECEIPT	NIIMI	RER.	
		42 —			52
					BER (If applicable)
			_, ,, ,,,		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.  LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
	ASRAAF@county	ofeh ora		02/29/202	4
	ASINAI @county	JI3D.019		DOCUMENT NO	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCOMENT NO	DINIDER
Santa Barbara				<u> </u>	
PROJECT TITLE					
Emergency Response Actions from Impacts of	Storms and Continu	uation of	Em	ergency Ac	tions
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	AIL		PHONE NUMBE	
Walter Rublacava	wrubalc@countyc	fsb.org		(805) 568-3	3436
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
130 E. Victoria Street, STE 200	Santa Barbara	CA		93101	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St:	ate Ag	jency [	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$	34,051.25	\$ _		0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$	2,916.75	\$ _		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFW \$	31,377.25	\$_		0.00
Exempt from fee					
☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	······				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
	Control Board Only)	ψ000.00	Ψ _	····	50.00
County documentary handling fee			\$ _		
Other			Ψ -		
PAYMENT METHOD:  ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED	\$		50.00
Casil Cledit Cleck Collect	1017E III	.02.1720	٠.		
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TI	ΓLE		
		,			
X X athur   Suchs Kath	erine Douglas, Dep	outy Cler	'k		
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	